IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

)

)

)

)

)))

)

FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAY 1 1997

CLERK, SUPPEME COURT ₿y_ Chief Deputy Clerk

BOBBY ALLEN RALEIGH,)) Appellant, vs. STATE OF FLORIDA, Appellee .

CASE NUMBER 87,584

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON PUBLIC DEFENDER SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

MICHAEL S. BECKER ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR NO. 0267082 112 Orange Avenue, Suite A Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 (904) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

i

ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS

ARGUMENTS

POINT I:

IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 17, AND 22, OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY.

POINT II:

IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 17 AND 22 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DISMISSING A JUROR OVER DEFENSE OBJECTION WHERE THERE WAS NO SHOWING THAT THE JUROR COULD NOT BE FAIR.

POINT III:

IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT APPELLANT'S DEATH SENTENCES WERE **IMPERMISSIBLY** IMPOSED BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT INCLUDED IMPROPER AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES, THUS RENDERING THE DEATH SENTENCE UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.

CONCLUSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
<u>Bonifay v. State</u> 626 So.2d 1310 (Fla. 1993)	7
<u>Cook v. State</u> 542 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1989)	5
<u>Herring v. State</u> 446 So.2d 1049 (Fla. 1984)	б
James v. State Case Number 86,834 (Fla. April 24, 1997)	2, 3
<u>Omelus v. State</u> 584 So.2d 563 (Fla. 1991)	2, 3
<u>Rogers v. State</u> 511 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	6

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:

Amendment V, United States Constitution	1,4
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	1,4
Amendment VIII, United States Constitution	1, 4, 5
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	1, 4, 5
Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution	1,4
Article I, Section 17, Florida Constitution	1,4,5
Article I, Section 22, Florida Constitution	1,4
